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TOTAL SALES OF FLUID CREAM, TWO PER CENT MILK, SKIM MILK,BUTTERMILK 
AND CHOCOLATE DRINK IN CANADAS FOUR LAREST MILK MARKETS 

(MONTREAL, TORONTO, WINNIPEG AND VAN5OLWER) BY MONTHS 
FOR 1957 AND 1956  
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TABLE I. Fluid Sales in Twenty-eight Markets, Canada, October, 1958 

Market 

MILK 	/ 
%of00O 

CR]Mf SKIM MILK BUTTERLK CIIOC. DRINK 1 TWO PER CENT MIIX 

1b% ofAv%E 	of 	of 	of 
- 	 1 %of 

t000 qt 	1957 1 	b,f, 1957 fat 1 000 qt; 1957 p000 qt. 1957000 qt.1957  1 000 qt. 1957 
Eastern Provinces 
Charlottetown 215 104 3 104 11.2 6 150 - 3 75 - - 

Halifax 4576 95 19 100 128 132 100 9 821 62 98 - - 

Sydney Area 969 99 8 104 .  29.4! 2 100 6 86 '1 32 84 - - 

Saint John 888 105 10 107 21.8i 21 124 4 200! 22 105 - - 

Moncton 565 103 6 103. 29.91 15 125 2 2001 20 100 - 

Predericton 401 108' 6 90 32.31 2 
- 15 188 - - 

Central Provinces 
Montreal 16,162 101 304 109 18.6t 214 U'3 ? 132' 222 100 2/1 - 

Quebec-Levis 3,182 105 37 108 180 10 LJ2 3 300 1  34 97 - 

Sherbrooke-Magog 
Rivers 

826 
687 

99 
102 

11 
9 

96 
109 

23.1 
24.7 

16 229 1 - 16 
16 

67 
107 

- - 

Three - - - -' - - 

Granby 408 105 5 108 23.9 6 - - -1 15 	1 100 - - 

Ottawa-Hu1l . 	 3,324 102 61 110 17.61 125 . 89 23 96 102 110 158 198 
Toronto 13,767 . 103 303 110 14.4  1,178 97 247 95 1  283 	1 106 1,603 132 
Hamilton 3,386 102 42 99 16.9 157 105 43 93 96 96 203 185 
Lotidon 1,664 100 27 102 23.4 118 98 23 105' 67 110 263 134 
Windsor 2,211 104 23 88 14,0 117 99 21 75 68 108 198 196 
ft 0 Wm. - ft. Arthi.' 1,002 100 15 1021 21.2 31 129 18 100 25 119 20 - 

Western Provinces 
Winnipeg 4,259 98 131 105 12.7 152 981 77 113 1  86 102 425 116 
Regina 914 99 22 100 12.4 26 124 1  9 100 40 118 - 

Moose Jaw 343 103 6 101 12.3 2 1001 3 100i 18 129 - 

Saskatoon 1,074 103 21 106 13.9 23 121 9 100 48 100 - - 

Edmonton 2,649 102 65 104 12.6 94 121 39 105 102 	1 113 - - 

Calgary 2,012 106 48 103 12.5 80 118 23 104 64 118 - - 

Leth 	- Med0 Hat 438 104 9 104 127 10 83 5 100 16 114 31 
Vancouver 6,958 105 153 104 12.4 189 107 103 102 150 120 291 173 
Victoria 1,104 108 18 99 12.2 25 109 6 86 12 109 25 312 
Nanaimo 1831 1361 3 184 15,0 2 1,  100 2 100 1 - 1 	1 100 

J Includes sales of two per cent milk where applicable. / Less than 500 quarts. 
/ Since less than three firms reported, data cannot be separately shown, 
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2,129 
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1,031 
14,045 
1,567 
2,259 
1,254 

149 

219 
150 
257 
126 
175 

Winnipeg 41,205 101 
Regina 9,077 102 
Moose Jaw 3,294 103 
Saskatoon 10,195 104 
Edmonton 25,626 104 
Calgary 18,608 100 
Leth. - Ned. Hat 4,152 101 
Vancouver 66,385 107 
Victoria 10,466 105 
Nanaimo 1,721 130 

1,193 J 	103 1,561 98 1,006 
211 103 244 117 121 
58 101 25 83 43 

191 106 198 118 112 
621 102 860 132 483 
455 100 730 124 271 
89 100 104 92 70 

4488 104 1 0873 107 1,279 
187 89 248 106 74 
26 144 22 138 10 
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90 
	

4,000 
	

220 
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111 
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100 
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TABLE II. Fluid Sales in Twenty-eight Narkets, Canada, Cumulative, January to October, 1958 

MILK 	CREAN 	SKIM MILK 	BUTTERMILK 	CH000 DRINK TWO PER CINT MILK 

Market 	% of '000 lb. of 	% of 	1% of 	% of 	% of 
'000 qt 1957 	b.f. 1957 t000  qt. 1957 '000 qt.j 1957 '000 qt. 1957 '000 qt. 	1957 

37 
213 
99 

108 
67 
68 

3,027 
382 
119 
107 
54 

584 
2,739 

415 
258 
258 
158 

Eastern Provinces 
Charlotte town 
Halifax 
Sydney Area 
Saint John 
Moncton 
Fredericton 

Central Provinces 
&ntreal 
Quebec-Levis 
Sherbrooke-Magog 
Three Rivers 
Granby 
Ottawa-Hull 
Toronto 
Hamilton 
London 
Windsor 
Ft. Win - Pt. Arthur 

jjQern Provinces 

2,176 104 
15 9 888 t 99 
9,517 100 
8,576 99 
5,480 99 
3,913 110 

155,884 1 99 
30,444 1 104 
8,210 101 
6,785 102 
3,720 106 
31,914 103 

132,319 101 
I 	32,458 100 

16,074 103 
j 	21,320 100 

9,959 11  102 

103 59 148 6 60 33 106 1 - 	 - 

93 1 9 298 102 122 105 604 101 	- 	 - 

97 21 81 71 101 351 82 	- 	 - 

102 201 121 38 181 222 99 	- 	 - 

98 126 124 23 153 207 108 	- 	 - 

100 21 210 9 90 121 116 	- 	- 

1001 2,036 116 
105 1 	104 142 
104 110 224 
105 - - 

118 61 - 

107 1,389 100 
105 11,416 97 
102 1 9 521 107 
99 1 0 182 102 
94 1 9 171 98 
108 292 122 

/ Includes sales of two per cent milk where applicable. a' Since less than three firms reported, data cannot be separately shown. 
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TABLE III 

Sales of Cream in Nineteen CariadiarL  

Sales of Cream Percentage Distribution 

Total Whipping Table Cereal Whipping 	Table 	Cereal 
Market Cream Cream Cream Cream Cream 	Cream 	Cream 

'000 qt '000 qt. 1 000 qt. '000 qt. % 
Char].ottetown 12 1 2 9 8 17 75 
Halifax 61 U 4 46 18 7 75 
Sydney U 9 2 - 82 18 - 

SnA.nt John 18 10 - 8 56 - 44 
Moncton 8 7 1 - 88 12 - 

Montreal 655 107 63 485 16 10 74 
Quebec-Levis 79 13 U 55 16 14 70 
Sherbrooke-Magog 19 7 3 9 37 16 47 
Ottawa-.HuU 139 22 49 68 16 35 49 
Toronto 843 62 268 513 7 32 61 
London 46 10 30 6 22 65 13 
Windsor 67 7 7 53 U 10 79 
Winnipeg 384 35 19 330 9 5 86 
Regina 71 5 5 61 7 7 86 
Saskatoon 59 6 6 47 10 10 80 
Edmonton 207 24 1 182 12 - 

Calgary 152 17 1 134 U 1 
Vancouver 487 14 32 411 9 7 
Victoria 	- - 	 59 8 2 49 	- 14 3 

TABLE IV 

Fluid Milk, Fluid Cream and Total Fluid Sales. Expressed in pounds of milk, Canada, 
By Provinces, October and January to October, 1958 with Comparison to 1957. 

Milk Sales 	- Cream Sales Fluid Sales 

October October October Jan.-Oct. 
Province 

of of %of %of 
'000 The 1957 1 000 lb 0  1957 1 000 lb. 1957 - 1000 lb. 1957 

CANADA 392,660 101 72 3,986 105 465,646 102 4 1 566 0925 102 
Pr. Edward Island 4917 107 282 108 2,199 107 22,160 104 
Nova Scotia 13,395 98 4630 102 15,025 98 151 2 975 99 
New Brunswick 11,292 103 4399 101 12,691 103 127,163 101 
Quebec 120,690 102 21,292 109 141,982 103 1084,843 101 
Ontario 345,343 100 25,916 103 171,059 100 4702,789 - 102 
Manitoba 20,541 99 6,050 104 26,591 100 252,657 101 
Saskatchewan 22,217 102 4,294 104 26,511 102 257,505 104 
Alberta 25,456 104 4,590 103 30,046 104 286,968 102 
British Columbia 32,009 105 7,533 103 39,542 105 380,365 105 
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